



Board Policy 2500 – Head Start Program Compliance

Board Policy

2500

Subject: Head Start Program Compliance

The Federal Head Start Performance Standards 1301 Program Governance requires the Board to be responsible for ensuring compliance with all aspects of 45 CFR Chapter XIII (10-1-09 Edition) Head Start Performance Standards 1301 Program Governance.

In order to achieve such compliance, the Board delegates the responsibility for the Head Start program planning, compliance and operations to the Superintendent or his/her designee.

LEGAL REFERENCE: 45 CFR Chapter XIII (09-1-06 Edition Head Start Performance Standards

BOARD POLICY CROSS REFERENCE: 1110

DATE ADOPTED: March 17, 2011

RENUMBERED January 21, 2016, from 5100